ACCESSORIES
14
1039
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
Single-cable principle to feed signals and motor phases
Standard cables for fixed installation
High-flex cables for cable chain applications

Shield
GND
TYPE CODE OF MOTOR CABLE FOR STANDARD LINEAR MOTORS
Cables for stators P01 / P02 / P03 / P04 / PR01
Standard Motor Cable Trailing Chain Cable Robot Cable Flat Cable
Cable type K05-04/05 K15-04/05 KS03-09 KS05-04/05 KS10-04/05 KR03-09 KR05-04/05 KR10-04/05 KF02-D15/F-...
Wire cross-section
Motor phases
0.5 mm2
(AWG20)
1.5 mm2
(AWG16)
0.34 mm2
(AWG22)
0.5 mm2
(AWG20)
1.0 mm2
(AWG18)
0.34 mm2
(AWG22)
0.5 mm2
(AWG20)
1.0 mm2
(AWG18) (-)
Wire cross-section
Sensor signal
0.14 mm2
(AWG26)
0.14 mm2
(AWG26)
0.14 mm2
(AWG26) (-)
Material
Wire insulation TPE-U TPE-E TPE-E Polyester
Material
Cable sheath PUR PUR PUR (-)
Colour
Cable sheath black black black white
Cable cross
section
8.2 mm
(0.31 in)
11.2 mm
(0.44 in)
6.7 mm
(0.26 in)
9.5 mm
(0.38 in)
10.8 mm
(0.42 in)
7.4 mm
(0.29 in)
9.7 mm
(0.38 in)
10.9 mm
(0.43 in)
17.8x0.2 mm
(0.7x0.008 in)
Weight 83 kg/km
(295 lb/mi)
180 kg/km
(639 lb/mi)
64 kg/km
(227 lb/mi)
113 kg/km
(401 lb/mi)
139 kg/km
(493 lb/mi) 69 kg/km 109 kg/km
(387 lb/mi)
136 kg/km
(493 lb/mi) (-)
Approvals UL / CSA 300V
E467697

PS01-48x240F-SSC 3.3 9.2 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)15*
PS01-48x360F-SSC 3.4 9.4 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)15**
TYPE CODE OF MOTOR CABLE FOR STAINLESS STEEL LINEAR MOTORS
K 05 W / R SSC 2
Strand diameter
Cable type
Connector Type (Drive side)
Cabel length
Y Drives C1100 / C1200
W Drives B1100 / E1100 / E1200
05 = 0.5 mm2
10 = 1.0 mm2
15 = 1.5 mm2
Note: The minimum
cross-section for the
corresponding motor is given
in the table below
Connector type (Motor side)
K Standard
KS High Flex / Trailing chain
KR Robot cable
Cable assembled in m
Model
Cables for stainless steel linear motors
R Stator PS01-37x120F-HP-SSC
C Stator PS01-48x240F-SSC
 Stator PS01-48x360F-SSC
*Up to max. cont. force 230 N rms
**Up to max. cont. force 333 N rms
DOC-NO.  0185-1028-E / VERSION 1V3
ACCESSORIES
14
1043
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
/ ORDERING INFORMATION /
Minimum Strand Diameter (Linear Unit)
Max. Cont. Force [A rms] Strand diameter according to DIN Strand diameter according to UL
Passive cooling Fan cooling Passive cooling Fan cooling Passive cooling Fan cooling
PR01-52x40-R/37x120F-HP-C-80 (-L) 2.1 3.8 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05
PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-100 (-L) 2.1 3.8 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05
PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-150 (-L) 2.1 3.8 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-100 (-L) 4.8 8.3 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-150 (-L) 4.8 8.3 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-300 (-L) 4.8 8.3 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-100 (-L) 4.6 7.9 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-150 (-L) 4.6 7.9 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x240F-C-150 (-L) 4.8 8.3 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x240F-C-300-L 4.8 8.3 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x360F-C-150 (-L) 4.6 7.9 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-100-G... 2.1 3.8 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-150-G... 4.8 8.3 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-150-G... 4.6 7.9 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10 K(x)15
TYPE CODE OF MOTOR CABLE FOR LINEAR ROTARY MOTORS
K 05 W / R 2
Strand diameter
05 = 0.5 mm2
10 = 1.0 mm2
15 = 1.5 mm2
Note: The minimum
cross-section for the
corresponding motor is given
in the table below
Cable type
K Standard
KS High Flex / Trailing chain
KR Robot cable
Cabel length
Cable assembled in m
Connector Type (Drive side)
Y Drives C1100 / C1200
W Drives B1100 / E1100 / E1200
C (linear), C (rotary) PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-100 (-L)
 PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-150 (-L)
 PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-300 (-L)
 PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-100 (-L)
 PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-150 (-L)
 PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x240F-C-150 (-L)
 PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x240F-C-300-L
 PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x360F-C-150 (-L)
 PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-150-G...
 PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-150-G...
C (linear), R (rotary) PR01-52x40-R/37x120F-HP-C-80 (-L)
 PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-100 (-L)
 PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-150 (-L)
 PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-100-G...
Connector type (Motor side)
Minimum Strand Diameter (Rotary Unit)
Max. Cont. Force [A rms] Strand diameter according to DIN Strand diameter according to UL
Passive cooling Fan cooling Passive cooling Fan cooling Passive cooling Fan cooling
PR01-52x40-R/37x120F-HP-C-80 (-L) 1.2 1.8 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05
PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-100 (-L) 2.1 3.1 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05
PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-150 (-L) 2.1 3.1 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-100 (-L) 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-150 (-L) 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-300 (-L) 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-100 (-L) 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-150 (-L) 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x240F-C-150 (-L) 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x240F-C-300-L 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-SSC-C/48x360F-C-150 (-L) 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-52x60-R/37x120F-HP-C-100-G... 2.1 3.1 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-C/48x240F-C-150-G... 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
PR01-84x80-C/48x360F-C-150-G... 3.9 5.5 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)05 K(x)10
DOC-NO.  0185-1028-E / VERSION 1V3
ACCESSORIES
14
1044
EDITION 24
SUBJECT TO ALTERATIONS
MOTOR CABLE PER M
Item Description Item-No.
K05-04/05 Motor cable per m 0150-1920
K05-04/05-50 Motor cable 50 m roll 0150-1956
K05-04/05-100 Motor cable 100 m roll 0150-1957
K05-04/05-200 Motor cable 200 m roll 0150-1958
K15-04/05 Motor cable per m 0150-1978
K15-04/05-100 Motor cable 100 m roll 0150-1969
K15-04/05-050 Motor cable 50 m roll 0150-5495
KS03-09 Trailing chain cable per m (max. 6 m) 0150-2182
KS05-04/05 Trailing chain cable per m 0150-1938
KS05-04/05-100 Trailing chain cable 100 m roll 0150-1959